
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.DOPSW)/TENDER/2015 Dated the aa ritetut, 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare, Sindh 
2.  Tender Reference No. Tender No: IN-KRY: No1716/15 
3.  Tender Description / name of work /item Machinery Equipment 
4.  Method of procurement Advertised (Single Stage Two envelop process) 
5.  Tender Published Daily "Express" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 

Daily "Express Sindhi" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Barsat" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Bakas" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
SPPRA Website Serial # 24346 ID is 1575219957 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

6.  Total Bid Documents sold 03 
7.  Total Bids Received 03 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) : 21-05-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) : 03 
10.  Bids Disqualified Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 22-05-2015 

"MACHINERY EQUIPMENT" 
SEWING MACHINE 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Sewing Machine estimated cost of Rs. 45,00/ = per Sewing Machine total 

Cost. Rs. 180,000/= including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for Woman 
for Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

S. # Name of Firm 
Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Tender of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 M/s. AN1 Trading 
Company Rs. 4450/a 1= Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 

Accepted 	Sewing 
Machine 	along 
with electric Motor 
& Cover 	being a 
famous 	and 
quality wise better 
then other brand 
and accepted the 
proposal 	of 	the 
bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
AN1 Traders 



DISK ZIG ZAG MACHINE 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Disk Zig Zag Machine estimated cost of Rs. 15,000/- per Machine total 

Cost. Rs. 150,000/s including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for Woman 

for Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company Rs. 14,800P- 10  Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Jalal Uddin Rs. 14860/n 2nd Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Rates receive 
 on Higher 

3.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders Rs.15000/= 314  Lowest Nearest to the 

estimate cost 
Rates receive 
on Higher —  

A • / 

• 
M/s. Muzzamil 

Traders Rs. 4500/n. Below to the 
estimated cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 

• 

M/s. Jalal Uddin Rs.4880/n Nearest to the 
estimate cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 

3. 

2nd Lowest 

3rd Lowest 



DISK OVER LOCK MACHINE 

Bid Evaluation Report  
The Bids were called for purchase of Disk Over Lock Machine estimated cost of Rs. 25,000/- per Machine total 

Cost. Rs. 125,000/- including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for Woman 

for Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company Rs. 24 800/- , it Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Jalal Uddin Rs. 24900/m 2" Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Rates receive  on Higher 

3.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders Rs.2.5000/- 3td  Lowest Nearest to the 

estimate cost 
Rates receive 

on Higher — 

COMPUTER CORE 17 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Computer Core i7 Machine estimated cost of Rs. 150,000/ per Machine 

total Cost. Rs. 750,000/- including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for 

Woman for Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. M/s. ANI Trading 
Company 

Rs. mom/.  

A 

1. Lowest  Below to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 



Representatiftisof 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

S 

M/s. Jalal Uddin Rs. 148,900/= 2nd Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 

3. M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders 

Nearest to the 
estimate cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 

Rs.150,000/= 3rd Lowest 

COMPUTER CORE 2 DUE 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Computer Core 2 due Machine estimated cost of Rs. 50,0001= per Machine 

total Cost. Rs. 500,0001= including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for 

Woman for Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company 

Rs. 99,00w.  
1= Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders Rs. 100,000/= 2" Lowest Nearest to the 

estimate cost 
Rates receive 

on Higher --- 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 
Social Wt 	ent 

Tait 
MEMBER OF  i  MMM'EE  

Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Sociall-Welfare Department 

Government of Shll% 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.DO/ (SW)/TENDER/ 2015 	 Dated the a r May, 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (A DMN), Social Welfare, Sindh 
2.  Tender Reference No. Tender No: IN-KRY: No1716/15 

3.  Tender Description / name of work /item Machinery Equipment 
4.  Method of procurement Advertised (Single Stage Two envelop process) 
5.  Tender Published Daily "Express" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 

Daily "Express Sindhi" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Barsat" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Bakal' Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
SPPRA Website Serial #.24346 ID is 1575219957 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

6.  Total Bid Documents sold 02 
7.  Total Bids Received 02 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 21-05-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) 02 
10.  Bids Disqualified Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 22-05-2015 

"FURNITURE & FIXTURE" 
OFFICE TABLE 

Bid Evaluation Report  
The Bids were called for purchase of Office Table estimated cost of Its. 12,0001= per Office Table total Cost. Rs. 

180,0001= including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for Woman for 
Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

S. # Name of Firm 
Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Tender of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance / 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company 

Rs. 12,000/= p, Lowest  Below to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders 

. RS13,000/ 0  2nd Lowest 
Nearest to the 
estimate cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 

--- 

-nor _ A 



Deput Director (ADMN) 
Social 	are Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

t  
Deput 	—

\li 
 o  leer 

Social Wel re D7sartment 
Taluka 'ithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

1 
	 OFFICE CHAIR 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Office Chair estimated cost of Rs. 16,00/= per Chair total Cost. Rs. 

120,000/ = including transportation, under the scheme "Establishment of Computer Centre for Woman for 

Designing Handicrafts (05 units) District Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Traders Rs. 16001= 111  Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

to award the  

Recommended 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders Rs.1,680/ a 2ND Lowest Nearest to the 

estimate cost 
Rates receive 

on Higher — 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

/17 
Representative of 

District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

epresentah 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT tm:M.,4\wit...,41 

--..' THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.DO/(SW)/TENDER/2015 	 Dated the pt May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS (05 UNITS) DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95, YEAR 2012-2013 
ON al- oS -DoIS 

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1716/15 

OPENING TECHNICAL 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

S/# Name Designation Signature 

. 
MIA 6 ni a. a I fame. 

1 	. 44-• 

Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

K 	CLArci 
Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi --- P 	 ite 2> ' 

frcitat.. t.-.-aft-07 FcAlovio • 
Representative of 
District Account Office Mithi N.\ 	.../..!------- 

NQ Iry 	11.4.444 
Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Taluka Mithi 

_ 
i 
	

u-i 	3--; d b d 

Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

• 

HATonderVaahA9SiTechncalOttanclanno Sheet TecncaMtlanctsnce Shwa tec.ttocx 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

Dated the DI May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS (05 UNITS) DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95, YEAR 2012-2013 
ON 	OS -(7)0V  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1716/15 

MACHINERY E s UIPMENT 
OPENING TECHNICAL 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

Name of Firm Name of Participant 
with Cell No. Signature 

K-217'.---  

6.-\)1/4\1.;> 

1.  Ws. MuzzamIl Traders liva.......r  
a  1 	.--j4 4.41  kr-  

2.  14'S. AM Traders Llontsn 41_,,cat 
0 3 t-41- 3548.3q) 

3.  We. Dalai-Ud-Din 1414C  1441 

NO.U0/(SM/TENDER/ 2015 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR MITHI 

NO.IXV (SW)/TEN DER/ 2015 Dated the .2.1 May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS (05 UNITS) DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95, YEAR 2012-2013 
ON 1-0S—r)015  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1716/15 

 

OPENING TECHNICAL Ludaisdail= 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

SP Name of Firm 
Name of Participant 

with Cell No. 
Signature 

01. M/s. Munamil Traders 
tAn.---..Ar 	4444„,c.  

0  Sti,  t 	1'31(77A .._ 	C_-__:•abre  

02 
Ws. ANI Trading 
Company 

Ne..2--Na.  
?-31/4•7' 2c/M/I 

03. MA. Jalal-Ud-din 



It
 T
H

E
 P

IJ
R

C
H

A
S

E
 O

F
 

IA
 O

F
 B

ID
D

E
 

0 

1  
i s 

16. I 1 
6i 	E 

I 

g i 1 

 

- 4 .5 
is  4 1 li 
1- 7. 0 

2 2 g3 

i 

IS
2.1  

j 
0■. 

ri 
i."  
1 

2 4 
ui 1 I 

fa. 
2  s 

& fel  

ml I I 

1 1  

n.>. 
7 	 . 

in 1 I I 

I 
1 
M 

:! 
B .1 ...,..- 1 "' w, 5 . © 

toll 
i- .g 	,.. CC , 2.  e , 

In 5
 In in 

2 	ei 

1 w  72 i  n: v 1 in in in 

	

1 1 5° 	5 	Ic'm 
511.11.-.2 0 2 iv 	g 	= 	3 

	

eb°  .5. 	= 	tl 
R g R 

I 

a 
r • ' 

i b: 
in In in 5

 

|© 
12 1 

a 
m „„ In in 

;§ 
>I  

,_   la la 

i•-• 	0  
nliA0:11 

•-• CC te D. 	• io :4 	c.,  
(51 4  5 

u 

2 2 2 g 

2 	0. 4-. 
st u g 	i 
D1.■ t ."&cal 
0- Z 	g 
et  3 (..) a 	

!v 
  

Z   

in 
" 

to - in 
" 

in 
" 

N
am

e  
o
f 
B

id
d

e
r  

To
ta

l M
ar

ks
.  

M
un

am
il 

Tr
ad

er
s  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

n
y  

a 
10.1  

1 

::: 
2 

vi ,  f+ e4 ei 

   

   

   

   

T
en

de
r  

N
o.

  IN
F

-K
R

Y
:  N

o  
17

1
6

/1
5
 0 

0 

 



• 

t 

1 	5  

& o 

1,..,, 

8 

20
 	

5 	
5 	

5 	
20

 	
5 	

5
 	

5 	
85

 	
Q

ua
lif

ie
d
 

20
 	

5 	
5
 	

5 	
20

 	
5 	

5 	
5 	

85
 	

Q
ua

lif
ie

d
 

W
ar

ra
n
ty

  o
f
 It
em

 	
T

ot
al
 

	

U
p

  to
  1

 
F

ro
m

  2
 to

  
M

or
e 	

M
ar

ks
  

Y
ea

r 	
3

 Y
ea

s 	
th

an
  3

 	
O

bt
ai

n
  

	

Y
ea

rs
 	

ed
 

I 	
_ 	

e 	
e  

in co 

n I 

n I 

1 

in in 

N 5 

in in 

R 

S
. 	

N
am

e  
of
 B
id

de
r 	

C
op

y  
of

 	
C

op
y  

of
 	

• a
t
t
n
..=

 

#
 	

C
N
IC

, 	
N

T
N

,  G
ST

 U
p

  to
y  

U
p

  to
  1
0

 M
or

e  

P
ro

pr
ie

to
rs

h
i 	

&
 S
R

B
 	

Y
ea

rs
 	

Y
ea

rs
 	

th
an

  1
0 

el
 	

C
er
ti

fic
at

e 	
Y

ea
rs

  

P
ar

tn
er

sh
ip

 	
s  

of
 A
ff

id
av

it
  

In Ill 

Ul 

in in 

A R 

0 - 

i 1 O
ta

j  M
a

ri
a

.  
I 	

a  '
 	

I 
M

/s
.  h

iti
r-t

a
rr
ui
  f
 ra

u
em

 	
13

 

M
/s

.  A
N

1
 T
ra

d
in

g
 	

15
 

C
om

pa
n
y 

 

M
/s

.  J
al

a•
ud

•d
in

 	
15

 

(6 



• 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL BID/ TENDER OPENING 
REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF MACHINERY EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE FIXTURE 

• 41 	FOR DISTRICT THARPARKAR Q MITHI GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, 

The meeting for technical proposals for the procurement of Machinery 
Equipment & Furniture Fixture was held on  2i.- or- 2oir 	under the 
Chairmanship of Deputy Director, (ADMN) Social Welfare Department, Government of 
Sindh in the office of the District Office Social Welfare Tharparkar 	Mithi The following members were present. 

1. Mr. Muhammad Rahim Lakho 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department 	 In Chair 
Government of Sindh 

2. Mr. Khurram Shahzad 
Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 

3. Mr. Allah Warayo Perijaro 
\VP 	Representative of 

District Account Officer Mithi 

Member 

Member 

4. Mr. Abdul - IcklApoct 
Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

5. Mr. Nr116) 1.(141.1) 
Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Department 
TalukaMithi 

Member 

Member 

The Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department / Chairman of Procurement 
Committee welcomedthe participants and desired to sign the attendance sheets of the 
Procurement Conunittee.The parties/firms/contractors or their representative have signed the 
"Attendance Sheet" 

After that, in the light of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2013)Rule 41, the Procurement 
Committee opened the sealed "Technical Proposals" in the presence of the 
parties/firms/contractors or their representatives. The technical proposals were evaluated in 
the light of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2013), Rules 46 (2) i.e. "Single Stage _ Two Envelope" 
as mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender. 

o
kta41•ValtiA91 ttclitnaPJAndn oe Mt/ wnu Catn-tout fur tochet(a. ad C. 



IIIII =Mr 

1 

• • 
OBSERVATIONS/ FINDINGS OF COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL PROPOSALS: 

Machinery Equipment 

> Three Parties / Firms / Suppliers viz (1) M/s. ANI Trading Company, (2) M/s. 
Muzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal -IJd-din, applied for and submitted technical 
proposals. 

> As per NIT in order to evaluate the proposals, the required documents were 
checked and found that thethree parties/firms/suppliers as at sr.1 to 3 above 
have qualified hence in order to provide opportunity of competitive atmosphere 
they have allowed to participate for opening of "Financial Proposals" for which 
all the parties/firms/suppliers were agreed to. 

Furniture & Fixture 

> Three Parties / Firms / Suppliers viz (1) M/s. AM Trading Company, 
(2) M/s. Muzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal -Ud-din, applied for and submitted 
technical proposals. 

> As per NIT in order to evaluate the proposals, the required documents were 
checked and found that the three parties/firms/suppliers as at sr.1 to 3 above 
have qualified hence in order to provide opportunity of competitive atmosphere 
they have allowed to participate for opening of "Financial Proposals" for which 
all the parties/firms/suppliers were agreed to. 



• The Procurement Committee has scheduled the date & time for opening of 
"Financial Proposals" as 11"27-14.5. 	 at el -14 29 , which has been announced 
amongst the Bidders and also advised to the concerned to communicate the schedule 
through letters. 

- 
Representative of 

Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Represen ative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 	 icer 
Social Wel are = partment 

Taluka Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 	ectOr (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

Alnaalfrall■491114antalMoutes of Meagan.. roe.smins 1w TOOM•41Wm. 



T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
e r

  N
o:

  1
N

-K
R

Y
:  N

o
1
7
1
6
/1

5 

z O 
z

0  

o., 

0 

0 

z 

LC. 
00 

C) 
.CW  

ea 
ea 

O
pe

n
in

g  
of

  T
ec

hn
ic

al
 P

ro
po

sa
ls

  a
s  

on
  2

1-
05

-2
01

5  
(F

or
  M

ac
hi

ne
ry

  E
qu

ip
m

en
t)

  

 

rl 

 

 

I 

I 

I 

I 

 

 

  

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  
	

 

A
m

ou
nt

  

, 
1 

D
at

e  

Le) 

M 
IA 
9 

In r-1 
0 
N 
IA 
9 
N 

5I0Z-co-LZ 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

•-J 
1:0 
I 

•-1 
CO 
I 

i.-1 
0 
1r 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  It

 

A A 
1-1 	i• 

t .
 

 2 , .o 

12
64

22
46

 

c.. 
ch 
I-1 
v-1 

S
p

ec
if

ic
a
ti

o
n

  o
f
 S
e
w

in
g

  M
a

c
h

in
e,

  
D

is
ck

 Z
ig

  
Z

a
g

  M
a

c
h

in
e

,  
D

is
ck

 O
v
e
r  

L
oc
k

 M
a

c
h

in
e

,  
C

o
m

p
u

te
r  

C
o
re

  
i7

 &
 

C
o

m
p
u

te
r  

C
o

re
  2

 D
u

e
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 s
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 s
pe

ci
fi

ca
tio

n  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 s
pe

ci
fic

at
io

n  

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  

M
/s

.  J
al

al
 U

dd
in

  

..; 	d 
Ch Z 

,—; 
0 

(-4 
0 

Cri 
0 

• 



T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
e

r  
N

o
:  

IN
-K

R
Y

:  N
o
1
7
1
6
/1

5
 

N
am

e  
o f

 S
ch

em
e  

N
am

e  
o

f 
P

ar
ty

/
C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

z 

U) 

 O 

0 

0 

0 
u.. 0 
z

U)

U) 

Op
en

ing  o

f Tec
hn

ica
l Pr

op

osals 
 as 
 on 
 21-

05-
201
5 (

For  
Furn

itu
re  F
ix

ture
)  

Pay 
 Or

der 
 to 
 be  

drawn 
 
fro
m  

As 
 p
er  r
eq
u

ire
d sp

eci
fic
at

ion  

O 

N 

W
a 
On 
an 
0 

 zz 
0 

I 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  
	 

I 1 , 

R 
0 

21-
05-
201
5 in ,-( . o 

to 
9 
N
r-f 

t--1 .-.1 o 
I 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  i
t e4 

N ,-■ 

N 
1-( 

s.9 
N 
1-i 

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  o

f 
O

ff
ic

e  
T

ab
le

  &
 O

ff
ic

e  
C

ha
ir

  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

ui
re

d 
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

..: 
Z  
6 

cn ,- o  e• oi 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.D0/(5W)/TENDER/ 2015 Dated the Sip-May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS (05 UNITS) DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95, YEAR 2012-2013 
ON in— 05- 2okr  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1716/15 

OP1 "%, INC, I HumidI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Sa Name Designation Signature 
47,.. 46---- 	ei.derd...:- 

64 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

.., 5 -- 	-"-- 

ickl.1M.9.4m. c949,20i Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi  ct:  - ----(4,1 

A-I 1...-...4".. 0  
diP District 
-t-weka.4;" 

Representative of 
Account Office Mithi 9‘jtt  

4 -Wkno Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Taluka Mithi \3311\1? 

4.  p‘,0\-as 

Nseesi To. 
Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 82812),RNA 

*Val•MIIIMOV7mosee 1.0100Vasodwis Vat PSS011owleran ISM lean 



 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI • 

  

Dated the ,94) May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS 05 UNITS DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95 YEAR 2012-2013 
ON 	 0  tz_ 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

n‘telbsawylmnalkalanaton SkanyMestaeet astalryfaaa. 

NO. DO/ (SW)/ TENDER/ 2015 

IcacfraialyEdatratinuai  



• 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCA IL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.DORSW)/TENDER/2015 	 Dated the a) May, 2015 

ESTABLISHMENT OF COMPUTER CENTRE FOR WOMAN FOR 
DESIGNING HANDICRAFTS (05 UNITS) DISTRICT 

THARPARKAR. ADP NO.95, YEAR 2012-2013 
ON 	 lY  

lender No. INF-KRY : No 1116/15 

FURNITURE FIXTURE 
OPENING FINANCIAL. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

Wit Name of Firm Name of Participant 
CellNo. Sig 

1.  mit Muzzarnil Traders 
1.4 	4-

with
4 ,---Ir .0- 	48- ,7/ 

c,Strocleac-02—( (  2

nature 

2.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company 

A/AA^T*7 

ASV e  j,41/7 ‘>.‘ CN, 	
. 

3.  M/s. Jalal-Ud-din 

+1,ons•Mtlitil .....*rimeonenta.• Wet P.....0.4ena•dr 1.4.1 low 	tau 



MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL BID/ TENDER OPENING 
*CARDING THE PURCHASE OF MACHINERY EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE FIXTURE 

'OP 	 FOR DISTRICT TIIARPARKAR ® MTTHI GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, 

The meeting for financial proposals for the procurement of Machinery 
Equipment & Furniture Fixture was held on 22-05-2015 under the Chairmanship of 
Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department, Government of Sindh in the 
office of the District Office Social Welfare Tharparkar 
were present 

1. Mr. Muhammad Rahim Lakho 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 

Mithi. The following members 

Social Welfare Department In Chair 
Government of Sindh 

2.  Mr. Khurram Shahzad 
Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi Member 

3.  Mr. Allah Warayo Perijaro 
Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi Member 

4.  Mr. Abdul Jabbar 
Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi Member 

5.  Mr. Natho Khan 
Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Department 
TalukaMithi Member 

The Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department / Chairman of 
Procurement Committee welcomed the participants and desired to sign the attendance 
sheets of the Procurement Committee. The parties/firms/contractors or their 
representative have signed the "Attendance Sheet" 

Accordingly, on the scheduled date and time the "Financial Proposals" of the 
Bidders were opened by the Procurement Committee in presence of the parties/ firms/ 
contractors of their representative which were evaluated in the light of SPPRA Rules 
2010 (amended 2013), Rules 46 (2) i.e. "Single Stage _ Two Envelopes" and the 
observations are as under:- 



• OBSERVATIONS/ FINDINGS OF COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSALS: 

• 111 	Machinery Equipment 

Sewing Machine 

> The Financial Proposal of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading, (2) M/s. 
Muzamil Trading Company & (3) M/s. Jalal Uddin, Were opened on dated 22-
05-2015 the representative of bidders were present and signed the attendance 
sheet. The first lowest M/s. ANI Trading Company, Sewing Machine with all 
accessories Electric Motor & Cover @ 4450 per Sewing Machine & total bid cost 
of Rs.178000/ a Sewing Machine famous & good material / condition according 
to the specification considered according to the required tender specification so 
committee approved the offer of the same. 

Singer Disk Zig Zag Machine 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. AN1 Trading 

Company, (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal Uddin The Procurement 

Committee approved the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 

Pt lowest bid/rate i.e. Rs.14800/= per Singer Disk Zig Zag Machine and total 

bid cost is Rs. 148000/- therefore, the Committee recommended to award the 

work to M/s. ANI Traders after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Disk Over Lock Machine 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 

Company, (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal Uddin The Procurement 

Committee approved the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 

PI lowest bid/rate i.e. Rs.24800/= per Disk Over Lock Machine and total bid 

cost is Rs. 124000/- therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work 

to M/s. ANI Traders after necessary approval of competent authority. 



• 
Computer Core i7 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal Uddin The Procurement 
Committee approved the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 
1= lowest bid/rate i.e. Rs.148000/= per Computer Core i7 and total bid cost is 
Rs. 745000/= therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. 
ANI Traders after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Computer Core 2 Due 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 

Company, & (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved 

the sample of M/s. AN! Trading Company considered theist lowest bid/rate i.e. 

Rs.99000/= per Computer Core 2 Due and total bid cost is Rs. 495000/= 

therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. ANI Traders 

after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Furniture Fixture 

Office Table 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved 
the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 1= lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.12000/= per Office Table and total bid cost is Rs. 180,000/= therefore, the 
Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. AN1 Traders after 
necessary approval of competent authority. 



Office Chair 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders .i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) M/s. Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved 
the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the tat lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.1600/= per Office Table and total bid cost is Rs. 126,000/= therefore, the 
Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. ANI Traders after 
necessary approval of competent authority. 

SkA 
Representative of 

Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Representative of  
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

A, 
Itepres ative of 	 Depu  • 	i  •  icer 

Principle Technical College Mithi 	 Social Welfar epartment 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 	 Taluka Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu tl Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 



T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
I
S

T
E

R
 

O
z

0  

O z U 
0 
C.) 

O 

z 

z 

!-1  

Te
nd

er
  N

o
:  

!N
-K

R
Y

:  N
o
1

7
1

6
/1

5
  

E 

isLu' 

,-, 	":3  2 
IA  g in 
tit 8 

g 0 E t 

cd c Z  
>g 
o 

JS 

6 

E
ar

ne
s t

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 Se
cu

ri
ty

  

A
m

ou
n
t
 

0 
•.., 

§ 
cs 

0 
...... 

§ 
4 

° 9 
uk 
•-• t.I 

i u 
ii 
9

) 

(4v-1 

Pa
y  

O
rd

e r
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
 

P
ay

  O
r d

er
  #

 

,Nn ,-( cv 

cm 12
64

22
43

 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

e ..., 

@ 

rg 

I •3/4.,. 

r: 

B
id

 P
er

  O
ff

ic
e 

 
T

ab
le

  U -..,„ 

@ 
Pi I-. 

a
 I  M

/s
.  M

uz
za

m
il
 T

ra
de

rs
 	

I  
1 3

,0
00

/  

N
am

e  
o f

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

p a
ny

  

j i; 1 0 



C  

0 
5 

I 

0 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

a 

O 

8 

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

4 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

N
am

e  
of

  S
ch

em
e  

T
en

d
er

  N
o

:  
IN

-K
R

Y
:  N

o
1

71
6

/1
5 

• 



6 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
   

T
en

d
e

r  
N

o:
  I

N
-K

R
Y

:  N
o

1
7

1
6

/1
5

 

z

z0
cc

0  

z 0 

a 
0 

cu cu 
Nr ica 

C. 

0 

cn 

cn 

caE  

O 

cc 
U 
0 

•
 

•  e
n
in

.  o
  F

in
an

ce
.  

P
ro

  

)1 \ :E 0J 

a, ... .. 

ri  la 

° r?,  2 

	

a
>? SE 2 	 a 

	

is 0 0 	 I . t. = U.  

	

t 8 0 	 I II Ix 
CO 	124 	 I g t co 

o 2 
 

1 

4 

ti 

	
 

E
ar

n
es

t  
M

o
n

ey
  /

  B
id

 S
ec

u
ri

ty
  
 

A
m

o
u
n

t  II 	H 
----. "•-•-.. 
8. 8 .... Ln 
O r4 icy 	,-. 

II 
"--... 
8 0, 
,-, mt. 

II 
\ 
2 ,-; ,-, 
■D 

0,1 
OS 
0 

21
-0

5-
20

15
 

21
-0

5-
20

15
 

in 1-4 
IA 
9 
1-4 
CNI 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  t

o  
be

  
d
ra

w
n
  f

ro
m

  
 

H
B

L
 

H
B

L
 

....1 

x 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  #

 

1
26

42
23

7 
12

64
22

53
 
 

12
64

22
46

 

1
19

24
56

1 

T
o

ta
l
 B

id
/  

T
en

d
er

  C
os

t 

H ...., 

§ 

N. 
T-4 

H ..., 

§ 

t-1 

II 
...., 

k 
CA 
rl 

B
id

 P
er

  
S

ew
in

g
  

M
ac

h
in

e  
 

II 
.., o in 
'et .q  

II 
...... 8 
Lrk mr 

II 
•••., 0 
2  
,nt■ 

N
am

e  
o

f 
P

ar
ty

/  
C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  
A

N
I T

ra
d
in

g
  C

o
m

pa
n

y
  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il
 T

ra
d

er
s  

z 
1 Ts 
D 

7.--4  , 
tai ...... 

c. o to cal  

• 



6 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
e

r  
N

o
:  I

N
-K

R
Y

:  N
o

1
7

16
/1

5
 

N
am

e  
of

 S
ch

em
e  

z z 

O
 

z 

z 2 

z 

z 

U. 

Liu 

CLI 

1.0 

I  
se

ni
n
:  o

  F
in

an
c i

al
 Pr

o  
•  o

s.
  s

  a
s  

on
  2

2-
05

-2
01
5

 M
ac

hi
n  

• 

i r 
6 e 	 i 

a .?, o 2 

	

/-1* 0  0 	 I 
3 

0 — 	 3 

	

t it:  U 	 x 

	

xd = w 	
i
i t 8 0  

	

If,' '' L4 	., 
t t  

	

.r. 2 	 i 

	

TALe 	
I 
i 
i 3 

W W 
h 3 

e
-  = 
	 i 

u. . 	 i i 

	

-E 2 	. •_ 	1 

	

- ta 	0 

	

-.F, eLl 	I 

	

2" L 	...  C  - 1... M . u:. 

	

'32--  t
0 
	

3 

-.1 	: : : 
. . 	t,  in g 

	

? .0 2 	z 
74 

	

1 SH j 0 	v • ; 11 V 

	

t 7-1 L  ) 	0 _ 	M 

	

v = 1 L. 	 Cr) 

:...--..E 
1. •-• ,.., 
Cl. Li !7! 

= 2 
/§  

1 
i 

1-1 

	
 E

ar
ne

st
  M

on
ey

  /  
B

id
 Se

cu
ri

ty
  
 

A
m

ou
nt

  

40
,0

00
/=

 
11

,50
0/
=

 

II ....., 
§ ,4 .44. 

II ..... 4z) 
,-. 
.4.,,-(  

.v .3 
(0 

In 
c•I 
a) 
9 
r-I 
N 21

-0
5-

20
15

 

in ,-4 
A 
' ,-. N 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  
 

H
B

L 

H
B

L 

H
B

L
 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  I

  

12
64

22
37

 
12

64
22

53
 
 

12
64

22
46

 

I-I 4, 
4 el (7% t-I is.4 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  C

os
t  

II %,, 

§ 
4 I-4 

II ...., 

o 
L5 
1-1 

II ,.. §, 

4 
r-I 

B
id

  P
er

  D
is

k 
Z

ig
  Z

ag
  

M
ac

hi
ne

  
 

ii 
-.... A 

.44 „ 

ii 
....., 

§ 
Le „ 

II 
•••%, 

Z qv ” 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

M
/s

.  J
al

al
 U

dd
in

  

Uz T-1 0 esi o ig 

• 



In
:  

o  
F

i 

• 

T
e

nd
e

r  
N

o
:  

IN
-K

R
Y

:  N
o

1
7
1
6
/1

5
 

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

a. 

0 
V 

0 

z 
w
2  
U) 

as

z 

2 g 
z 

n a t 

Z ° al 53 

E
ar

n
es

t  
M

on
ey

/  
B
id

 Se
cu

ri
ty

  

A
m

ou
n t

  
I 

II 	II 
'..... `..... 

§ k§
g 1-4 

II 
"...... 

el: 

II 
*--.... 

ti  
4) 

$.: 
ft 
° 

in 
i-i 
R 
L 

R  
A 

C4 

lt) 1-* 
ii3 
L 

R  
A 

el 

LSI 

7,4 
9 
c7t* 

P
ay

  O
r d

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
  

H
B

L
  

...1 
3:1 

Pa
y  O

r d
er

  a
  

12
64

22
37

 
12

64
22

53
  

12
64

22
46

 

1.1  
CV 
CV a,  ,-, ,-. 

T
ot

a l
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II ...., 

§ 
mtz 
N 
1-1 

II ...... 

§ 
CY 
ro 

tfi 

II ....., 

§ 

I-1 

B
id

 P
e r

  D
is

k
 

O
ve

r  
L

oc
k

 
M

ac
h

in
e  II 

-...... 

k mr 
N 

§ 

tic 
IN 

II 
i 

4 
C4 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
  /
  C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
di

ng
  C

om
p a

ny
  

M
/s

.  M
u z

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  

C 

1:1 
TS 

Iii 
C 
.--. 

ti 
-...„ 

2 

0  Z 0 

70  0 



.15 
IL 

c 
4 

an 

9 

C
0  

6 
0 

C 

 ct 

0 

• 

Te
n

d
er

  N
o:

  I
N

-K
R

Y
:  N

o
1

71
6
/1

5
  

N
am

e  
of

  S
ch

em
e  

m 
Is 

N 
r-t 

N 
d z 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  
 

A
m

ou
nt

  Il 	II 

g
..., ...... 

k 
g ._. 

II ....., 
§ 
...- 

II ..., 
4 . 

D
at

e  

21
-0

5-
20

15
 

In 
1•4 

a . 
9  in 
Is oi 

In 
nr. 
9 " 
I-. N 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
 

H
B

L
 

-a co 
S 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  I
  

12
64

22
37

 
12

64
2
2
5
3
  

,,,4 
14 
I 
IN 
ri 

R 
ger 

SIN 
11 
r-.0 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II ......... 

g 
N 

§ 

II ...., 

g 
N 

II .......„. 

, 

B
id

  P
er

  
C

om
pu

te
r  

M
ac

hi
ne

  C
or

e  
i7

  

II ....... 

F.: 

§
 

15
0,

00
0 II -...._ 

% 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
  /
  C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
d

in
g  

C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

r a
de

rs
  

M
/s

.  J
ab

! 
U

dd
in

  

(I) Z s: d a ...■ n  (.4  c, or  or 

0 



S 

T
e
n
d
e

r  
N

o
:  
IN

-K
R

Y
:  N

o
1
7
1
6
/1

5
 

N
am

e  
o

f 
Sc

h
em

e  

t 

E
ar

ne
s t

  M
on

ey
  /

  B
id

  S
ec

ur
it

y  

A
m

o
u

n
t  II 	II 

----. ---... 
@ § 
6 "4' 

1-4 

II --.... 
@ 
1-7' 
No 

It 
0 

LO ,-, 
0 r•I 
LA 
9 
" NI 21

-0
5-

20
15

 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  t

o  
be

  
dr

aw
n  

fr
om

  

H
B

L
 

H
B

L
 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  #

  

1
2

6 4
22

37
 

12
64

22
53

 

12
64

22
46

 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II 
""•-. 

8 g 
69 

II 
""--- 

8 g 
fl 
v-I 

B
id

  P
er

  
C

om
pu

te
r  

M
ac

hi
ne

  C
or

e  
2  

D
ue

  
 

II 

8 
& 

8 
II  

§ 
8  ,-. 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

d
in

g
  C

om
p a

ny
  

02
.  
M

/s
.  

M
u

zz
am

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

,: 	6 
u) Z 

,-; 
a 

S 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

I-1 

M 
O 

NI  
O  

LA 

0 
0-1 
0 

0 
-o 

a 
.9 

2  

1 

. 



'n
an

ci
al

  E
va

  u
at

io
n  

of
  B

id
 o

f  
th

e
B

i d
de

rs
ff

ur
n

it
u

re
  F

ix
tu

re
;  

N
am

e  
o f

 S
ch

em
e  

O
F

F
IC

E
 O

F 
T

H
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 O
FF

IC
E

,  S
O

C
IA

L
 W

E
L

FA
R

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
  T

H
A

R
PA

R
K

A
R

 @
 M

IT
H

I.
  

• 

R-1 

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
p o

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

al
 B

id
 

12
60

00
.0

0 

t"I  
a 

III 

N.  
 N 

R
a t

e  
Q

u o
te

d
 

4 4 
V U 
RI .3.■ Cti 33, 
II ...., II ....,„ 
§ § 

W
ar

ra
nt

y  

S
ta

nd
ar

d
 

Q
ua

li
ty

  
 

S
ta

n d
ar

d
 

Q
ua

li
ty

  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

O
ff

ic
e  

C
ha

ir
  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
t i

on
  

N
am

e  
of

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

ny
  
 

N 
Z 

(3.3 

-.... 	ca 
2H 

0Z   
 ,...; 

0 
c., 
o

1 

• 



n
an

ci
a
  E

v
a

lu
a

ti
o

n
  o

  B
id

 o
  t

he
  B

id
de

rs
  F

u
rn

it
u

re
  F

ix
tu

  

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  

z 
U 

0 

O z 2 
3" 

2 
a 

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  o

r  
U

nr
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

al
 B

id
  a 

19
50

00
.0

0 

6 In Ul 

R
at

e  
Q

uo
te

d 

12
, 0

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 

13
,0

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 

b 

St
an

da
r d

 Q
ua

lit
y]
 

St
an

da
rd

 Q
u a

lit
y  

g 

3 

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
tio

n  
O

ff
ic

e  
T

ab
le

  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
e d

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
t io

n  
 

A
s  p

er
  r

eq
ui

re
d

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n  

N
am

e  
of

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
di

ng
  

C
om

pa
ny

  
 

02
.  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
I 	

T
ra

d
er

s  

4 d 
fit z 

,..; 
o 

• 



a
  n

a
ti
o
n
  o

f  
t 
it
  o

  t
ic

  
B

it
  

le
rs

  (
M

a
d

 

N
am

e  
o

f 
S

c h
em

e  

• 

• 
	

'Ad 	 i 2 	 i 

	

i 8. vW... I 	 i 

i 

	

t t U 	 1 

	

w 
8    

0 

 
	 ; 

	

4t0 	
1 

IS L  A2  
8 

t—I R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
po

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
n
si

v
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
n

si
ve

  

T
o
ta

l 
B

id
 

17
80

00
.0

0 

18
00

00
.0

0 

19
52

00
.0

0 

a....-. 40
 

40
 

40
 

R
a t

e  
Q

u
o
te

d
 

4,
4 5

0
/=

 e
ac

h
 

4,
50

0
/=

 e
ac

h
 

4,
8

8
0

/ =
 e

ac
h

 

W
ar

ra
n

ty
  

3
 y

ea
r  

›. 
en 

>., 
en 

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

  /
  

T
o
ol

s  
O

ff
er

ed
 

al
o

n
g

  w
it

h
 

M
ac

h
in

e  
 

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n
  
 

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n
  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

o
n

  
S

ew
in

g
  

M
ac

h
in

e  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

  
 

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n  
 

A
s  

p
er

  r
eq

u
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n
  

N
am

e  
o
f 

B
id

d
er

  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
d

in
g

  
C

o
m

pa
n
y
  
 

M
/s

.  M
u

zz
am

il 
T

ra
d

er
s  
 

M
/s

.  J
al

al
 U

d
d
in

  

$: 	d 
cn Z 

I-1 o (.4 c) ce 
o

i 

• 



R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
po

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e 

 

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

a l
 B

id
  

14
80

00
0.

00
 

15
00

00
. 0

0 

14
86

00
. 0

0 

1% a o ,- o 
I-4 

o 
1-4 

R
at

e  
Q

u o
te

d 

14
,8

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 4 
v 
0 
0) 
II -...„ 

§ n ,.. 

4  u 
0 
0./ 
H 

',... 

,,t1. s  

W
ar

ra
n t

y  

3 
y e

ar
  1., 

cs a, 
>+ 
en 

,... 
co a, 
>- . 

en 

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
 	

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

/
 

D
is

k 
Z

ig
  Z

ag
  

T
oo

ls
  O

ff
er

ed
 

M
ac

hi
ne

 	
al

on
g  

w
it

h  
M

ac
hi

ne
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
e d

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

]  
sp

ec
i fi

ca
tio

n  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

  
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
e d

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
e d

 
sp

ec
i fi

ca
tio

n  

N
am

e  
of

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
di

ng
  

C
om

p a
ny

  
 

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

r s
  
 

03
. 
M

/s
.  J

al
al

  U
dd

in
  

1.1 	6 
to Z 

• 8  d 

a
n

n
a

  
E

va
  s

ta
t i

on
  o

  
B

id
 o

f  
th

e  
B

i d
de

rs
  (M

ac
hi

ne
  E

 u
i i

nt
en

t,
  

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  O

F
F

IC
E

 O
F

 T
H

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 O

F
F

IC
E

,  S
O

C
IA

L
 W

E
L

F
A

R
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

  T
H

A
R

P
A

R
K

A
R

 0
 M

IT
H

I.
  

1-1 

• 

• • 



I 

5 
.e 
cn 
O 

z 
• 

r-I Re
sp

o n
si

ve
  o

r  
U

nr
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

al
 B

id
  

12
40

00
.00

 

12
50

00
.0

0 

12
45

0 0
.0

0 

05
 

05
 

tn 
o 

R
at

e  
Q

uo
te

d 

24
,8

00
1 =

 e
ac

h 

25
,0

00
/=

 e
ac

h 

24
,9

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 

W
ar

ra
nt

y  

ce) 

>-
. 

 

3 
Y

ea
r  

cu 

ce) 

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

  /  
T

oo
ls

  O
ff

er
e d

 
a l

on
g  

w
ith

 
M

ac
hi

ne
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
ui

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

   
A

s  
pe

r  r
eq

ui
re

d 
sp

ec
i fi

ca
ti

on
   

A
s  

p e
r  r

eq
u i

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

D
is

k 
O

ve
r  L

oc
k 

M
ac

hi
ne

  

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
ui

re
d  

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  
 

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
ui

re
d 

sp
ec

if
ic

a
ti

on
  

A
s  p

er
  r

eq
u

ir
ed

  
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  

N
am

e  
of

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

ny
  
 

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  
 

M
/s

.  J
al

a l
 U

dd
in

  

1: 6 
ca Z g 

n 
Co  
i ce 

0
i 

• 



•••■ 
4.1

LU 

 

n
a

d
a  

E
va

  u
a t

io
n  

o  
B

id
 of

  t
he

  B
id

de
r s

  M
ac

hi
n

,  

N
am

e  
of

 S
ch

em
e  

• • 

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
p o

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

al
  B

id
  

74
00

00
.0

0 

75
00

00
.0

0 S 
8 
.a. yr N. 

>-% 
CY 

In in 5  

R
at

e  
Q

uo
te

d 

14
8,

00
0/

= 
ea

ch
 

15
00

00
0/

= 
ea

ch
  

14
89

00
/ =

 
ea

ch
 

b 

g 

3 
ye

ar
  

a, 
>I  

cn 

tal,'  a, 
>4  

en 

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

  /  
T

oo
ls

  O
ff

er
ed

 
al

on
g  

w
ith

 
M

ac
hi

ne
  
 

A
s  p

er
  re

qu
ir

ed
  

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
ui

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  
 

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
u i

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  

Sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n  
C

om
pu

te
r  

M
ac

hi
n e

  C
or

e  
i7

  
 

A
s  

pe
r  r

eq
ui

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  
 

A
s  p

er
  r

eq
ui

re
d 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

   
A

s  
p e

r  
re

qu
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

  

N
am

e  
o f

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
r a

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

ny
  
 

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  
 

M
/s

.  J
al

al
 U

dd
in

  

4 d 
u) z 14 o (.4 o g 



R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
po

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
n

si
ve

  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

a l
 B

id
 

4 9
50

00
. 0

0 

50
00

00
.0

0 
.t.. 
a 8 05

 

R
at

e  
Q

uo
te

d ..0 
V ey 
to 
11 

i E.: 
a■ 

II 
--.... 
g •C co 

g 41  1-• 

C C 
eel 

M M en 

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

/  
T

oo
ls

  O
ff

er
ed

 
al

on
g  

w
it

h
 

M
ac

h
in

e  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
   

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

C
om

p u
te

r  
M

ac
h

in
e  

C
or

e  
2 

D
u

e  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

c a
tio

n  

N
am

e  
of

 B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

ny
  
 

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  

61 
Ch Z

d i—; CD  

OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT 

OF

FICE, 

 SOCIAL 

WELFAR

E 
DI

STRICT 

 THA

RPA

RKAR 

 d MITH

I.  

• 

  

 

rn
an

  a
  E

va
lu

at
io

n  
o  

B
id

 o
  t

he
  B

id
de

rs
  M

a
d

 

N
am

e  
of

 S
ch

em
e  

 

  

1.4.. 'N. 
a 0 0 

0 • 
> X 

i ° 0 

u 
°0 

gh< w 
b w 

a1,9   
w 

b X 

O 

ai 
O 

I 

 

  

  

1 

1 

 

    

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37

